

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Woodward

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 7, strike "8-15.7-104." and substitute
- 2 "8-15.7-103."

- 3 Page 6, strike lines 16 and 17.

- 4 Page 7, line 27, strike "THE SAC AND".

- 5 Page 8, line 16, strike "THE SAC AND".

- 6 Page 9, strike lines 2 through 27.

- 7 Strike pages 10 and 11.

- 8 Page 12, strike lines 1 through 17.

- 9 Renumber succeeding C.R.S. sections accordingly.

- 10 Page 12, strike lines 21 and 22 and substitute "TO OVERSEE
- 11 APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAMS OTHER THAN THOSE ESTABLISHED IN THE
- 12 BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION TRADES."

- 13 Page 13, strike lines 24 and 25 and substitute "SECTION ARE THREE YEARS
- 14 FOR THE INITIAL TERM OF THREE MEMBERS AND FOUR YEARS FOR THE
- 15 INITIAL TERM OF THREE MEMBERS. THEREAFTER, THE TERMS OF THE
- 16 MEMBERS ARE FOUR YEARS."

- 17 Page 14, lines 20 and 21, strike "TRADES AND NOT UNDER THE
- 18 JURISDICTION OF THE SAC," and substitute "TRADES,".

- 19 Page 15, strike lines 24 through 27.

- 20 Page 16, strike lines 1 through 26.

- 21 Renumber succeeding C.R.S. sections accordingly.

- 22 Page 17, line 16, strike "8-15.7-107," and substitute "8-15.7-105,".

- 23 Page 18, line 9, strike "SAC OR THE".

- 24 Amend the Business, Labor, and Technology Committee Report, dated
- 25 May 24, 2021, page 1, line 2, strike "THEIR" and substitute "ITS".

1 Page 1, strike lines 5 through 13 and substitute:

2 "Page 13, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute "OFFICIO MEMBERS TO THE
3 IAC AS FOLLOWS:

4 (A) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE DEPARTMENT;

5 (B) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
6 PROGRAMS;

7 (C) ONE REPRESENTATIVE WITH EXPERIENCE IN ECONOMIC
8 DEVELOPMENT;

9 (D) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF TRAINING PROVIDERS;

10 (E) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE STATE WORK FORCE
11 DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL CREATED IN SECTION 24-46.3-101; AND

12 (F) ONE MEMBER WHO IS INTERESTED IN PROMOTING EQUAL
13 OPPORTUNITY IN APPRENTICESHIP."."

** ** ** ** **